

## **Summary of Bids Received**

**Project:** Newport Road District 2017

Section: 17-11112-00-GM

Description: Mill, Patch & Resurface

**CPMS Pin:** B-31092 **Let Date:** 7/18/2017

<b>Bidder</b> Peter Baker & Son Company Payne & Dolan, Inc. Schroeder Asphalt Service, Inc. Chicagoland Paving,Inc.	Address 1349 Rockland Road 28435 W. Route 173 P.O. Box 831 225 Telser Road	City, State, Zip Lake Bluff, IL 60044 Antioch, IL 60002 Huntley, IL 60142 Lake Zurich, IL 60047	Bond Bid Bond Bid Bond Bid Bond Bid Bond	<b>Bid Price</b> \$102,714.52 \$109,162.97 \$124,505.47 \$128,900.00	% Over/Under Eng. Estimate -35.76% -31.72% -22.13% -19.38%	-\$50,723.03 -\$35,380.53
Engineer's Estimate				\$159,886.00		
Design	IDOT(2)	Contract Bidder	A	G then Plan Rack		
Finance	Bid Tab File	Resident Eng.	A	dministrative Assis	stant	
Construction	Project File	Request By Mail	N	1gr Capital Prograr	nming	



## **Return Bid Tabulation**

Project: Newport Road District 2017

Section: 17-11112-00-GM

Description: Mill, Patch & Resurface

**CPMS Pin:** B-31092 **Let Date:** 7/18/2017

	1									-				
Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Chicagoland Paving,Inc.		Schroeder Asphalt Service, Inc.		Payne & Dolan, Inc.		Peter Baker & Son Company	
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
1	40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	3,927.0	POUND	\$2.00	\$7,854.00	\$0.01	\$39.27	\$0.01	\$39.27	\$0.01	\$39.27	\$0.01	\$39.27
2	40600625	LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N50	371.0	TON	\$85.00	\$31,535.00	\$85.00	\$31,535.00	\$78.00	\$28,938.00	\$77.00	\$28,567.00	\$70.00	\$25,970.00
3	40600982	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	90.0	SQ YD	\$15.00	\$1,350.00	\$5.00	\$450.00	\$10.00	\$900.00	\$1.00	\$90.00	\$1.00	\$90.00
4	40603335	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	780.0	TON	\$80.00	\$62,400.00	\$74.00	\$57,720.00	\$76.00	\$59,280.00	\$57.30	\$44,694.00	\$63.00	\$49,140.00
5	44000157	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	8,249.0	SQ YD	\$3.00	\$24,747.00	\$2.00	\$16,498.00	\$1.80	\$14,848.20	\$2.30	\$18,972.70	\$2.25	\$18,560.25
6	44201721	01721 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 6 INCH 200.0 S		SQ YD	\$65.00	\$13,000.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$45.00	\$9,000.00	\$19.50	\$3,900.00	\$16.00	\$3,200.00
7	44201723	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 6 INCH	200.0	SQ YD	\$65.00	\$13,000.00	\$39.00	\$7,800.00	\$45.00	\$9,000.00	\$19.50	\$3,900.00	\$16.00	\$3,200.00
8	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,857.73	\$6,857.73	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,515.00	\$2,515.00
	Bid Total \$159,886.00					\$128,900.00		\$124,505.47		\$109,162.97		\$102,714.52		



## **Return Bid Details**

**Project:** Newport Road District 2017

Section: 17-11112-00-GM

Description: Mill, Patch & Resurface

**CPMS Pin:** B-31092 **Let Date:** 7/18/2017

					Eng Estimate				
Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
1	40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	3,927.0	POUND	\$2.00	\$7,854.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01
2	40600625	LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N50	371.0	TON	\$85.00	\$31,535.00	\$70.00	\$85.00	\$77.50
3	40600982	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	90.0	SQ YD	\$15.00	\$1,350.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$4.25
4	40603335	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	780.0	TON	\$80.00	\$62,400.00	\$57.30	\$76.00	\$67.58
5	44000157	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	8,249.0	SQ YD	\$3.00	\$24,747.00	\$1.80	\$2.30	\$2.09
6	44201721	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 6 INCH	200.0	SQ YD	\$65.00	\$13,000.00	\$16.00	\$45.00	\$30.13
7	44201723	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 6 INCH	200.0	SQ YD	\$65.00	\$13,000.00	\$16.00	\$45.00	\$29.88
8	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,218.18
		Bid Total		\$159,886.00					